## Name
1 * Taya Plew
2 Jazleen Eudave
5  Avery Beard
10 * Tylee Chadwick
12 * Brooklyn VerWey
14 Shelby Heider
15 Annie Buckley
20 Ruby Nannini
22 Ashlyn Hammond
23 Joy Hanchey
24 Rylee Weilep
30 Kynlee Klingler
32 * Adyson Osborne
33 * Emma Chavez
42 Brighton Dille
Team
Totals
Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

## Name
2 * Alyvia Goff
3 Arri Marquez
4 * Evie Dolton
5 * Sophia Shirts
15 Milly Allison
20 Ali Sorenson
22 * Porter Hart
23 * Ellie Shirts
32 Shelby McCain
33 Claire Matthews
35 Claire Walker
Team
Totals
Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%
Technical Fouls

Officials

2026 Girls 4A State Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

1st Half
Ist Half
1st Half

Kim
16
9
43
37.1
-24.8
46.0
Kim
Wei

Unknown

Weiser Wolverines vs. Kimberly Bulldogs
Date: 2/21/2026 Time: 9:23 PM Site: Skyview Attendance: N

TFG
11/22
0/0
0/2
2/7
6/10
0/2
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
3/7
0/0
0/0

22/50
11/27
2/10
9/14

TFG
6/11
0/0
2/6
2/3
0/0
1/3
4/13
3/13
0/0
0/0
1/4

19/53
9/24
5
4/12

Wei
8
15
32
25.0
+31.8
453

Home: Weiser Wolverines

2FG 3Pt FT
9/14 2/8 5/6
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/2 2/2
2/5 0/2 2/2
6/9 0/1 2/5
0/1 0/1 2/5
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
3/6 0/1 3/4
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
20/35 2/15 16/24
40.7% 2nd Half
20.0% 2nd Half
64.3% 2nd Half
2FG 3Pt FT
1/3 5/8 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
2/6 0/0 12
0/0 2/3 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
1/3 0/0 0/0
4/13 0/0 5/8
1/8 2/5 2/8
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 0/0 0/0
0/0 1/4 0/0
9/33 10/20 8/18
37.5% 2nd Half
45.5% 2nd Half
33.3% 2nd Half
3Pt Points
2nd Chance Points

Team Rebounds
Def Rebound %

Def. Stops
FT Rate
None
None

PTS
29
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11/23
0/5
7/10

ORB
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10/29
5/9
4/6

Visitors: Kimberly Bulldogs

DRB TR PF FD AST AA TO BS ST MIN

7 11 3
0 0 0
2 2 0
4 5 2
6 8 5
5 6 2
0 0 0
0 0 1
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
0 0 0
4 6 5
0 0 2
0 0 0
2 5
30 43 20
47.8% Game
0.00% Game
70.0% Game
DRB TR PF
1 3 4
0 0 0
7 9 3
3 4 3
0 0 0
0 0 0
2 4 5
5 5 4
0 0 0
0 0 0
1 2 3
3 5
22 32 22
34.5% Game
55.6% Game
66.7% Game
Wei
30 Pts/Possession
10  Pts off Bench
5 Dead Ball Reb
62.9 Total Rebound %
42 Pts/Shot
0.15 Points in Paint

[Qtr 1]|Qtr 2] Qtr 3[Qtr 4|OT 1|OT 2|OT 3|OT 4| Total

[Kimberly Bulldogs| 14 [ 19 [16 [ 13 0 [0 [ o ] o |6

[Weiser Wolverines| 15 [ 12 [20 [ 9 [ o [ o [ o ][ o |56
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Largest Lead Wei 27 Kim 33 (6 pts) Lead Changes 15 Number of Ties 7
Longest Run Wei 10-0 Kim 12-2

Comments:

None
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19/53
10/20
8/18

CyberSports for Basketball - http://www.cybersportsUSA .com
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13.3%
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25
35.8%
50.0%
44.4%

Kim
0.89

573
1.00
0
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Wei
0.72

42.7
0.90
0
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32:00
DNP
15:49
24:33
19:57
21:24
DNP
8:11
DNP
DNP
DNP
DNP
23:46
14:20
DNP

160

MIN
30:57
DNP
31:07
30:07
DNP
6:51
27:04
24:44
DNP
DNP
9:10

160


http://www.cybersportsusa.com/
http://www.cybersportsusa.com/

