

2026 Girls 4A State Basketball Tournament - Game Box Score
Weiser Wolverines vs. Kimberly Bulldogs
Date: 2/21/2026 Time: 9:23 PM Site: Skyview Attendance: N

Visitors: Kimberly Bulldogs

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	* Taya Plew		11/22	9/14	2/8	5/6	29	4	7	11	3	3	1	3	3	2	5	32:00
2	Jazleen Eudave		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
5	Avery Beard		0/2	0/0	0/2	2/2	2	0	2	2	0	3	2	0	1	0	4	15:49
10	* Tylee Chadwick		2/7	2/5	0/2	2/2	6	1	4	5	2	4	0	0	2	0	2	24:33
12	* Brooklyn VerWey		6/10	6/9	0/1	2/5	14	2	6	8	5	4	2	4	3	0	1	19:57
14	Shelby Heider		0/2	0/1	0/1	2/5	2	1	5	6	2	4	2	3	2	0	2	21:24
15	Annie Buckley		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	Ruby Nannini		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	8:11
22	Ashlyn Hammond		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
23	Joy Hanchey		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
24	Rylee Weilep		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
30	Kynlee Klingler		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
32	* Adyson Osborne		3/7	3/6	0/1	3/4	9	2	4	6	5	2	1	0	4	1	2	23:46
33	* Emma Chavez		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	0	3	0	0	14:20
42	Brighton Dille		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
Team								3	2	5					1			
Totals			22/50	20/35	2/15	16/24	62	13	30	43	20	20	8	10	20	3	16	160
Total FG	1st Half	11/27	40.7%	2nd Half	11/23	47.8%	Game	22/50	44.0%									
3 PT FG	1st Half	2/10	20.0%	2nd Half	0/5	0.00%	Game	2/15	13.3%									
Free Throws	1st Half	9/14	64.3%	2nd Half	7/10	70.0%	Game	16/24	66.7%									

Home: Weiser Wolverines

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
2	* Alyvia Goff		6/11	1/3	5/8	0/0	17	2	1	3	4	4	2	3	9	0	1	30:57
3	Arri Marquez		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
4	* Evie Dolton		2/6	2/6	0/0	1/2	5	2	7	9	3	1	1	0	6	0	1	31:07
5	* Sophia Shirts		2/3	0/0	2/3	0/0	6	1	3	4	3	2	2	0	4	0	1	30:07
15	Milly Allison		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	Ali Sorenson		1/3	1/3	0/0	0/0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	6:51
22	* Porter Hart		4/13	4/13	0/0	5/8	13	2	2	4	5	5	2	1	1	1	4	27:04
23	* Ellie Shirts		3/13	1/8	2/5	2/8	10	0	5	5	4	6	6	0	4	0	0	24:44
32	Shelby McCain		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
33	Claire Matthews		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
35	Claire Walker		1/4	0/0	1/4	0/0	3	1	1	2	3	0	1	0	1	0	0	9:10
Team								2	3	5								
Totals			19/53	9/33	10/20	8/18	56	10	22	32	22	18	14	4	25	1	7	160
Total FG	1st Half	9/24	37.5%	2nd Half	10/29	34.5%	Game	19/53	35.8%									
3 PT FG	1st Half	5/11	45.5%	2nd Half	5/9	55.6%	Game	10/20	50.0%									
Free Throws	1st Half	4/12	33.3%	2nd Half	4/6	66.7%	Game	8/18	44.4%									

Free Throw Pts	Kim 16	Wei 8	3Pt Points	Kim 6	Wei 30	Pts/Possession	Kim 0.89	Wei 0.72
Pts off Turnovers	Kim 9	Wei 15	2nd Chance Points	Kim 7	Wei 10	Pts off Bench	Kim 4	Wei 5
Total Rebounds	Kim 43	Wei 32	Team Rebounds	Kim 5	Wei 5	Dead Ball Reb	Kim 2	Wei 4
Off Rebound %	Kim 37.1	Wei 25.0	Def Rebound %	Kim 75.0	Wei 62.9	Total Rebound %	Kim 57.3	Wei 42.7
3Pt Efficiency	Kim -24.8	Wei +31.8	Def. Stops	Kim 55	Wei 42	Pts/Shot	Kim 1.00	Wei 0.90
Effective FG%	Kim 46.0	Wei 45.3	FT Rate	Kim 0.32	Wei 0.15	Points in Paint	Kim 0	Wei 0
Technical Fouls	Kim	Wei	None					
Officials	Kim	Wei	None					
			Unknown					

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
Kimberly Bulldogs	14	19	16	13	0	0	0	0	62
Weiser Wolverines	15	12	20	9	0	0	0	0	56

Largest Lead Wei 27 Kim 33 (6 pts) **Lead Changes** 15 **Number of Ties** 7
Longest Run Wei 10-0 Kim 12-2
Comments: None